Reference:	FOI.13393.23
Subject:	Radiology equipment
Date of Request:	12 December 2023

## Requested:

- 1. The number of MRI scanners in your organisation
- 1a. The number of operational MRI scanners in your organisation
- 2. the number of mobile MRI scanners in your organisation
- 2a. the number of operational mobile MRI scanners in your organisation
- 3. The number of CT scanners in your organisation
- 3a. the number of operation CT scanners in your organisation
- the number of diagnostic X-Ray machines your organisation
  the number of operational diagnostic X-ray machines in your operation
- 5. the number of portable diagnostic X-ray machines in your organisation 5a. the number of operational diagnostic X-ray machines in your organisation
- 6. the number of ultrasound scanners in your organisation
- 6a. the number of operational ultrasound scanners in your organisation
- 7. the number of portable ultrasound scanners in your organisation
- 7a. the number of operational ultrasound scanners in your organization
- 8. the number of PET scanners in your organisation
- 8a. the number of operational PET scanners in your organisation

## Response:

Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) provides our response to the information requested within the table below.

No	Request questions	Total
1.	The number of MRI scanners in the UHB	4
1a.	The number of operational MRI scanners in the UHB	4
2.	The number of mobile MRI scanners in the UHB	0
2a.	The number of operational mobile MRI scanners in the UHB	0
3.	The number of CT scanners in the UHB	6
За.	The number of operational CT scanners in the UHB	6
4.	The number of diagnostic X-Ray machines in the UHB	12
4a.	The number of operational diagnostic X-Ray machines in the UHB	12
5.	The number of portable diagnostic X-Ray machines in the UHB	15

5a.	The number of portable operational diagnostic X-Ray machines in the UHB	15
6.	The number of ultrasound scanners in the UHB	28
6a.	The number of operational ultrasound scanners in the UHB	28
7.	The number of portable ultrasound scanners in the UHB	56
7a.	The number of operational portable ultrasound scanners in the UHB	56
8.	The number of PET scanners in the UHB	0
8a.	The number of operational PET scanners in the UHB	0